Data Sheet
HLMP-AG70/71, HLMP-AL70/71
5-mm Mini Oval Red and Amber LEDs
Description
These precision optical performance oval LEDs are
specifically designed for full color/video and passenger
information signs. The oval shaped radiation pattern and
high luminous intensity ensure that these devices are

HLMP-AG70/71, HLMP-AL70/71 Data Sheet 5-mm Mini Oval Red and Amber LEDs
Electrical/Optical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C)
Part Numbering System
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Conditions
Forward Voltage VF 1.8 2.1 2.4 V IF = 20 mA
Red and Amber
Reverse Voltagea
a. Indicates product final testing condition; long-term reverse bias is not recommended.
VR 5 — — V IR = 100 µA
Red and Amber
Dominant Wavelengthb
b. The dominant wavelength is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp.
d nm IF = 20 mA
Red 618.0 626.0 630.0
Amber 584.5 590.0 594.5
Peak Wavelength PEAK nm Peak of wavelength of spectral distribution at
IF = 20 mARed — 634 —
Amber — 594 —
Thermal Resistance RJ-PIN — 240 — °C/W LED junction-to pin
Luminous Efficacyc
c. The radiant intensity, Ie in watts per steradian, may be found from the equation Ie = IV / V where IV is the luminous intensity in candela and
V is the luminous efficacy in lumens/watt.
V lm/W Emitted luminous power/emitted radiant
power
Red — 190 —
Amber — 490 —
Thermal Coefficient of d — nm/°C IF = 20 mA; +25°C ≤ TJ ≤ +100°C
Red — 0.05 —
Amber — 0.09 —
H L M P - x1 x2 x3 x4 - x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Code Description Option
x1 Package Type A 5-mm mini oval 30° x 70°
x2 Color
G Red
L Amber
x3 x4 Lead Standoff
70 Without a lead standoff
71 With a lead standoff
x5 Minimum Intensity Bin
See Intensity Bin Limit Table (1.2 : 1 IV Bin Ratio)
x6 Maximum Intensity Bin
x7 Color Bin Option
0 Full distribution
K Color bin 2 and 4
L Color bin 4 and 6
x8 x9 Packing Option DD Ammo pack
Broadcom AV02-3176EN
4
HLMP-AG70/71, HLMP-AL70/71 Data Sheet 5-mm Mini Oval Red and Amber LEDs
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limit Table
(1.2 : 1 IV Bin Ratio)
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 15%.
VF Bin Table (V at 20 mA)
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.05V.
Color Bin on CIE 1931 Chromaticity
Diagram
Red Color Range
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.5 nm.
Amber Color Range
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.5 nm.
NOTE: All bin categories are established for classification
of products. Products may not be available in all
bin categories. Contact your Broadcom
representative for further information.
Bin
Intensity (mcd) at 20 mA
Min. Max.
Y 1990 2400
Z 2400 2900
1 2900 3500
2 3500 4200
3 4200 5040